

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

M.A. No.75 of 2024

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. Appellant
Versus
Pramila Kumari & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Appellant : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate

02/11.12.2024 **I.A. No. 2518 of 2024**

The instant interlocutory application is with the prayer to condone the delay of 266 days in preferring this appeal against the impugned award.

The ground for the same are shown in para-5 to 16 of this IA which is supported with the affidavit.

The ground shown is found sufficient. The delay of 266 days in preferring this appeal is hereby condoned.

Accordingly I.A. No. 2518 of 2024 stands disposed of.

M.A. No.75 of 2024

Notice be issued to the respondent no.1 to 5 under ordinary process. Requisite for the same be filed within two weeks.

List on 17.02.2025.

(Subhash Chand, J.)