

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 74 of 2024**

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

..... ... Appellant

Versus

Pramila Devi & Ors.

..... ... Respondents

with

M.A. No. 75 of 2024

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate.

05/ 17.07.2025 Notice upon respondents in both the appeals had already been effected and the same was recorded in the order dated 03.03.2025 passed in both these appeals and on that day, with a view to provide one more opportunity to the respondents, both these appeals were adjourned and identical is the situation today also, as appearance has not been made on their behalf.

2. However, with a view to provide further one more opportunity to the respondents, both these matters are being adjourned.

3. Let these matters appear after two weeks under the same heading, awaiting the appearance of the respondents.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Amitesh/-